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March 9, 2023

NOTICE

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

"Budding Researchers"

March 16, 2023

The Department of Banking and Insurance will organize a session on 'Budding Researchers'
for BBI Students to cope up with their Research skills on March 16, 2023 between 10:00 AM
and 12:00 Noon via Online Zoom Platform.

Attendance Compulsory.
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Report

Topic: "Budding Researchers"

Date: March 16, 2023 (Thursday)

Time: Between 10:00 AM & 12:00 NOON

Guest Speakers:

Track l: Dr. R Uma, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics,

Nirmala College for Women Redfields, Coimbatore.

Track II: Dr. M. Shanthi, Assistant Mrs.essor, Department of Economics,

Avinashilingam Institute for Home Science and Higher Education for
Women, Coimbatore.

Track Ill: Dr. B. Geetha, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics,
PSG College of Arts and Science, Coimbatore.

Venue: Online (Zoom)

Track l: Zoom Meeting ID•. 92574983886 Passcode: 12345

Track II: Zoom Meeting II): 93845289351 Passcode: 12345

Track Ill: Zoom Meeting ID: 91817108165 Passcode: 12345

Objective: The aim of the event is to encourage students to start working
on research projects and inculcate the habit of research in them and also

to help them improve their presentation and communication skills.

No. of Students Presented Research Topics: 47
of

. of Teachers Involved: 03 (Mrs. Nandini J., Ms. Mala. G. & Mrs. Priya.1963
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Snapshots of the event

Leave

5G

Participants (18)C lose

Q Search

nandini gopalas--

Roorx• 45 (Host)

(rne)

Coile
Est.

044

ccteditee

Invite

Laxrnipr--- (CO—Host)

Ankita Pal

Ur-na Balachander

Anand Tivvari

Jyoti Yadav (TYBBI)

Nisha Gu pta

Pradeep Maurya

2019: Star College Status by DBT

p 'NC 'DALRAMN'RANJANOF ARTS, SCIENCüceGhatkoc,ur
Mumoai.4CO086, Maharashtra,IND

2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence' for the year 20092008: Best College by University of Mumbai
2011: 'Best Teacher Award' by Government of Maharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR College

2013 & 2014: 'Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2016: ISO 14001:2015 2016: ISO 9001:2015 2017: ISO 27001:2013
2018: Autonomous Status by University Grants Commission (No. F. 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018) & by University of Mumbai (No.Aff./lCD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)



RAGcreditee

RJC
'SO9001..20A6
Best College

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

R, Jn COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)
(Hindi RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.

Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.inWebsite: www.rjcollege.edu.in

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

List of the Students registered in Groups (With Name of Student, Roll

no. and Class and Topics presented by each group):

No. of
Group studentsSr.

no.

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

in group

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Name of the

students with Class

and Roll.no

Anand Tiwari-1022 Satyam
Vaishya-1051 Laxmipriya

Chauwal-1052

Ankita Pal-1063 Jyoti Yadav-

1064 Simran Prajapati-1050

Vivek Gupta1044- Shubham
Prajapati 1002- Pradeep

Maurya 1025

Nisha Gupta-1038 Suman
Pal-1020 Surekha Yadav-

1011

Vijaylaxmi Patwa -1039,

Shivanshu Singh-1009,

Simran Prajapati - 1050

Rutuja Datkhile-1034

Priyanka Gupta-1043 Suraj

Pandey -1054

Vishant Yadav 1042- Satyam
Singh- 1062 Ankur kureel -

1048

Topic allotted Track
A Study On The

Impact Of Work From
Home On IT And ITES

Consequences To The
Lockdown Imposed To
Curb The Spread Of

The CoronaVirus In

Mumbai City

Mobile Banking

Human Resource Of
Information Systems

Investment Banking

A Study On Impact Of
Internship On Regular

Studies Of

Undergraduate
Students

Role Of RBI In Credit

Control

study On SWISS Bank

Teacher

and

Student

Incharge

Ms Mala
Laxmipriya

Chauwal1

RAM N!
OF ART
Ghatko

Zoom id

Meeting ID:

938 4528
9351

Passcode:

12345

https://zoom.

us/i/9384528

ZUMDBLKIJR
UHk5dTRHQX
hFRWlOdz09

eeting ID:

925 7498
3886

Passcode:

12345

NAAC
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Grade

2019: Star College Status by DBT
2008: Best College by University of Mumbai 2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence' for the year 2009

2011: 'Best Teacher Award' by Government of Maharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR College
2013 & 2014: 'Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2016: ISO 14001:2015 2016: ISO 9001:2015 2017: ISO 27001:2013

2018: Autonomous Status by University Grants Commission (No. F. 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018) & by University of Mumbai (No.Aff./lCD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)



RJC

'so9001220+
Best College

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)
(Hindi RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALACOLLEGE ofArts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
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3

3
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Sangita gore-1021 Pritee

Vishvakarma-1058 Khusbhu
Sahani-1046

Sandhya pandey-1016 Reena
Yadav-1065 Rakhi Dubey-

1013

Sakshi Vinay Tiwari - 1062,

Humayrah shaikh-
1031,Diksha pathak-1018

Sakshi Ahire 1010-Yojini

Chavan 1006- Aboli Mene
1047

Suraj Bind -1056, Sony Gupta
-1010, Pragya Upadhyay -

1001

Adarsh Dubey-1006, Priya

Yadav -1063, Moni Gupta -

1058

-1046, KajalKetan Gupta

Pandit -1047, Ritika Rai-1002

Sakshi Virendra Tiwari-1009,

Anuj kanojiya -1055 ,

Utkarsh Dubey -1016

Study On Commercial
Banking

Comparative Analysis
Between Private And
Public Sector Bank

A Study On Factors
Influencing The
Quality Of Life Of The

Homemaker In

Mumbai City

Bancassurance

Factors Influencing

Students Absenteeism
In College

A Study On Stress

Coping Skills Of
Students In Colleges

A Study On Bank Fixed
Deposit As Preferred

Investment Avenue
During Pandemic
Among Residents Of

Select Suburbs In

Mumbai City

A Study On Role Of

Bank Employee In

Marketing

Bancassurance

Ms Priya

https://zoom.

us/i/9257498

JDdkNtMHk1
2

3

Sakshi Tiwari MOVUYIFpclR
LWG05Zz09

Meeting ID:

918 1710
8165

Password:

12345
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Varsha Prajapati

Anjali -1025

-1057,

Causes Of Mobile
Addiction Among

Youngsters In Mumbai
City

https://zoom.

us/i/9181710

VJakFLYOtiW
DB3dkhiYVNL
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Certificates

Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's

R. J. COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE
(AUTONOMOUS)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar Mumbai 400 086.

Department of B.Com (Banking and Insurance)

This is to certify that

Shri/Knm. Tiwari Sakshi

of class S YBBI has participated in the 'Budding Researchers
'

On March 16, 2023.

Prof. Nandini Jagannarayan
Head, Dept. OfB.Corn (Banking and Insurance)

Himanshu Dawda
Principal

R.
Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's

J. COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE
(AUTONOMOUS)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar Mumbai 400 086.

Department of B.Com (Banking and Insurance)

This is to certi_/j,• that

Shri/Kt,m. Yadav Vishant

of class TY BBI has participated in the 'Budding Researchers
'

On March 16, 2023.
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