

(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

March 9, 2023

NOTICE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

"Budding Researchers"

March 16, 2023

The Department of Banking and Insurance will organize a session on 'Budding Researchers' for BBI Students to cope up with their Research skills on March 16, 2023 between 10:00 AM and 12:00 Noon via Online Zoom Platform.

Attendance Compulsory.



PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JEHI - "UNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE 3 - ERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957 Website: www.ricollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Brochure









HINDI VIDHYA PRACHAR SAMITI'S RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJUNWALA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)

The Department of B.Com (Banking & Insurance)

A RESEARCH INTIATIVE FOR STUDENTS. Online Research Presentation by Students



OUR EMINENT RESOURCE PERSONS



lechnical Session Zoom Meeting ID echnical tession

Zoom Meeting IB Password

Technical Session

Zoom Meeting IB Password



Password





PRINCIPAL UNWALA COLLEGE (UNWALA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & C. C. (Autonomous) (Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA)



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Report

Topic: "Budding Researchers"

Date: March 16, 2023 (Thursday)

Time: Between 10:00 AM & 12:00 NOON

Guest Speakers:

Track I: Dr. R Uma, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Nirmala College for Women Redfields, Coimbatore.

Track II: Dr. M. Shanthi, Assistant Mrs.essor, Department of Economics, Avinashilingam Institute for Home Science and Higher Education for Women, Coimbatore.

Track III: Dr. B. Geetha, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, PSG College of Arts and Science, Coimbatore.

Venue: Online (Zoom)

NAAC Re-accredited 'A' Grade

Track I: Zoom Meeting ID: 92574983886 Passcode: 12345

Track II: Zoom Meeting ID: 93845289351 Passcode: 12345

Track III: Zoom Meeting ID: 91817108165 Passcode: 12345

Objective: The aim of the event is to encourage students to start working on research projects and inculcate the habit of research in them and also to help them improve their presentation and communication skills.

No. of Students Presented Research Topics: 47

No. of Teachers Involved: 03 (Mrs. Nandini J., Ms. Mala. G. & Mrs. Priya.

PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COLLIERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, (NOM



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA. Fax No: +91 22 25150957 Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Snapshots of the event





PRINCIPAL





NAAC Re-accredited 'A' Grade

R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

List of the Students registered in Groups (With Name of Student, Roll no. and Class and Topics presented by each group):

						Teacher	
		No. of	Name of the			and	
Sr.	Group	students	students with Class			Student	
no.	No.	in group	and Roll.no	Topic allotted	Track	Incharge	Zoom id
10.	140.	шегоар	and Romino	A Study On The	Track	menarge	20011110
				Impact Of Work From			
				Home On IT And ITES			
				Consequences To The			
				Lockdown Imposed To			
			Anand Tiwari-1022 Satyam	Curb The Spread Of			
			Vaishya-1051 Laxmipriya	The CoronaVirus In			
1	1	3	Chauwal-1052	Mumbai City			
							Meeting ID:
			Ankita Pal-1063 Jyoti Yadav-				938 4528
2	2	3	1064 Simran Prajapati-1050	Mobile Banking			9351
			Vivek Gupta1044- Shubham				
			Prajapati 1002- Pradeep	Human Resource Of			Passcode:
3	3	3	Maurya 1025	Information Systems			12345
			Nisha Gupta-1038 Suman				
			Pal-1020 Surekha Yadav-				
4	4	3	1011	Investment Banking			
							https://zoom
				A Study On Impact Of			us/j/9384528
				Internship On Regular			9351?pwd=R
			Vijaylaxmi Patwa -1039,	Studies Of		Ms Mala	ZUMDBLK1JF
			Shivanshu Singh-1009,	Undergraduate		Laxmipriya	UHk5dTRHQ
5	5	3	Simran Prajapati - 1050	Students	1	Chauwal	hFRWI0dz09
			Rutuja Datkhile-1034			000	Meeting ID:
			Priyanka Gupta-1043 Suraj	Role Of RBI In Credit		C.	925 7498
6	6	3	Pandey -1054	Control	RAMNIFA	d	3886
			Vishant Yadav 1042- Satyam		OF ART		o, maharashtra, il
la golle	e of Arts		Singh- 1062 Ankur kureel -			Development Control of Control	Passcode:
1	9637 50	3	1048	Study On SWISS Bank			12345



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

8	8	3	Sangita gore-1021 Pritee Vishvakarma-1058 Khusbhu Sahani-1046	Study On Commercial Banking			
9	9	3	Sandhya pandey-1016 Reena Yadav-1065 Rakhi Dubey- 1013	Comparative Analysis Between Private And Public Sector Bank			https://zoom.
10	10	3	Sakshi Vinay Tiwari - 1062, Humayrah shaikh- 1031,Diksha pathak-1018	A Study On Factors Influencing The Quality Of Life Of The Homemaker In Mumbai City	2	Ms Priya Sakshi Tiwari	us/j/9257498 3886?pwd=ak JDdkNtMHk1 M0VUY1FpcIR LWGo5Zz09
11	11	3	Sakshi Ahire 1010-Yojini Chavan 1006- Aboli Mene 1047	Bancassurance			Meeting ID: 918 1710 8165
12	12	3	Suraj Bind -1056, Sony Gupta -1010, Pragya Upadhyay - 1001	Factors Influencing Students Absenteeism In College			Password: 12345
13	13	3	Adarsh Dubey-1006, Priya Yadav -1063, Moni Gupta - 1058	A Study On Stress Coping Skills Of Students In Colleges			
14	14	3	Ketan Gupta -1046, Kajal Pandit -1047, Ritika Rai-1002	A Study On Bank Fixed Deposit As Preferred Investment Avenue During Pandemic Among Residents Of Select Suburbs In Mumbai City			
15	15	3	Sakshi Virendra Tiwari-1009, Anuj kanojiya -1055 , Utkarsh Dubey -1016	A Study On Role Of Bank Employee In Marketing Bancassurance	3	Ms Nandini Mr Surai Bind	



PRINCIPAL

RAMNIRANJAN JHU "INWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & C. LRCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

16	16	2	Varsha Prajapati -1057, Aniali -1025	Causes Of Mobile Addiction Among Youngsters In Mumbai	https://zoom. us/j/9181710 8165?pwd=Zz VJakFLY0tiW DB3dkhiYVNL
16	16	2	Anjali -1025	City	QzRYZz09

AUTONOMOUS

NAAC

Re-accredited

A' Grade

A' Grade

PRINCIPAL

RAMNIRANJAN JHUN TUNWALA COLLEGE

OF ARTS, SCIENCE & C: -- ERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghalkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Certificates



Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's

R. J. COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)

Connected Chathering Baileany Station, Ghathering (Mr.), Mumbai 400 085

Department of B.Com (Banking and Insurance)

This is to certify that

Shri/Kum. Tiwari Sakshi

of class SYBBI has participated in the 'Budding Researchers'

On March 16, 2023.

a wardin

Prof. Nandini Jagannarayan

Dr. Himanshu Dawda





J. COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

(AUTONOMOUS)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai 400 086.

Department of B.Com (Banking and Insurance)

This is to certify that

Shri/Kum. Yadav Vishant

of class TYBBI has participated in the 'Budding Researchers'

On March 16, 2023.

G Nendin

Prof. Nandini Jagannarayan

Head, Dept. of B.Com (Banking and Insurance)

Dr. Himanshu Dawda

AUTONOMOUS PARTIE NAAC
Re-accredited
'A' Grade

PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHUN. HUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & CU.IMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA